FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>

Twinsburg Township Reduces Hours and Staff COVID-19 Update – Stay at Home Order Issued

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – March 23, 2020 – With the recent announcement by the Ohio Department of Health and Governor of Ohio, for all Ohioans to "Stay at Home" the Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees are taking necessary measures to protect Township residents, businesses, and staff. Effective Tuesday, March 24, 2020 Twinsburg Township will operate with reduced staffing in all departments. Township Hall will remain closed to the public, with all building usage and non-essential government meetings being cancelled. Township Service Department staff will be on-call to handle issues and concerns as they arise. The Board of Trustees is continuously monitoring information provided by local health and State government officials. Residents and businesses are asked to make contact with Township Hall through phone (330) 425-4497, email, or by visiting the Township website (www.twinsburgtwp.com) for forms and information. A list of contact information can be found on the Township website at www.twinsburgtwp.com/ContactUs.aspx.

The Board of Trustees urges everyone to take the State's "Stay at Home" orders seriously. While many essential businesses, including grocery stores, pharmacy and drug stores, doctors and hospitals remain operational, residents are asked to only go out when necessary and to limit social contact, as per the order of the Ohio Department of Health Director Amy Acton, MD, MPH. Full details of Dr. Acton's order can be found here: <u>www.governor.ohio.gov</u>. Current information and updates on the COVID-19 virus can be found with the Summit County Public Health Department (<u>www.scph.org</u>), the Ohio Governor's Office (<u>www.governor.ohio.gov</u>), and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (<u>www.cds.gov</u>)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE *COVID-19 Update – Stay at Home Order Issued* March 23, 2020 – Page 2

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

#